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Part I: Log 

(This log contains space for up to 5 different field experiences for your 10 hours. You may only need one! If you have fewer field
experiences, just delete the extra rows. If you have more than 5 field experiences, please copy and paste additional rows. Thank you!)
	Date(s)
	1st Field Experience Activity/Time
	PSC/ISTE Standard(s)
	Reflection
(Minimum of 3-4 sentences per question)

	
November 14, 2013
	Cobb County Edmodo Professional Learning training assistance / 5-9PM
	PSC 1.4, 5.2, 6.1

ISTE 1d, 4b, 6a, 6b
	1. Briefly describe the field experience. What did you learn about technology facilitation and leadership from completing this field experience?  
 2. How did this learning relate to the knowledge (what must you know), skills (what must you be able to do) and dispositions (attitudes, beliefs, enthusiasm) required of a technology facilitator or technology leader? (Refer to the standards you selected in Part I. Use the language of the PSC standards in your answer and reflect on all 3—knowledge, skills, and dispositions.) 
3. Describe how this field experience impacted school improvement, faculty development or student learning at your school. How can the impact be assessed? 


	DIVERSITY
(Place an X in the box representing the race/ethnicity and subgroups involved in this field experience.)

Ethnicity

P-12 Faculty/Staff

P-12 Students

P-2

3-5

6-8

9-12

P-2
3-5
6-8
9-12
Race/Ethnicity:


Asian


Black

x
x
x
x

Hispanic

x
x
x
x

Native American/Alaskan Native


White

x
x
x
x

Multiracial

x
x
x
x
Subgroups:


Students with Disabilities


Limited English Proficiency


Eligible for Free/Reduced Meals

1. This field experience consisted of me assisting in a Cobb County Edmodo Professional Learning training session with a Cobb County Technology Integration Specialist leading the training. This course was designed to give teachers a PLU for attending the session and getting to know the technology program Edmodo. The presenter taught teachers how to use Edmodo in their classroom, differentiating the training for different levels of learners. I assisted the presenter by walking around and assisting individuals, providing support and scaffolding as needed to the learners. I learned that proper technology facilitation must be conducted with a positive, professional attitude. Making professional learning opportunities pleasant to attend is very important. I also learned how it is important to not just give answers to teachers when they ask a question pertaining to technology. A proper technology facilitator offers support, but does not directly give answers so that the learner is not required to problem solve for themselves. In addition to the fact that I assisted helping others in this training session, I learned a few new things about the technology tool, myself.
2. As a technology facilitator, it is important to research, recommend, and implement new strategies about technology with other teachers and the students. For this field experience, I gained knowledge about implementing Edmodo with students. In addition to gaining knowledge about Edmodo, I will need the skills to mentor other teachers about Edmodo in the classroom. The technology facilitator must share their enthusiasm for new technology with teachers as well as be willing to share their ideas.  

3. By completing this field experience I was able to develop the necessary skills to guide individual educators through Edmodo. I learned it is important to maintain and positive attitude and be very supportive. Some teachers need flexibility and patience because of their skill level. The student impact is evident by teachers being able to facilitate technology –rich experiences in the classroom. It motivates and inspires student learners to achieve in their scholastic experience.

	

	Date(s)
	2nd Field Experience Activity/Time
	PSC/ISTE Standard(s)
	Reflection
(Minimum of 3-4 sentences per question)

	
11/21/13
	One-on-one instructional coaching on Edmodo/ 1 hour 
	PSC 1.4, 5.2, 6.1

ISTE 1d, 4b, 6a, 6b
	1. Briefly describe the field experience. What did you learn about technology facilitation and leadership from completing this field experience?   
 2. How did this learning relate to the knowledge (what must you know), skills (what must you be able to do) and dispositions (attitudes, beliefs, enthusiasm) required of a technology facilitator or technology leader? (Refer to the standards you selected in Part I. Use the language of the PSC standards in your answer and reflect on all 3—knowledge, skills, and dispositions.) 
3. Describe how this field experience impacted school improvement, faculty development or student learning at your school. How can the impact be assessed? 


	DIVERSITY
(Place an X in the box representing the race/ethnicity and subgroups involved in this field experience.)

Ethnicity

P-12 Faculty/Staff

P-12 Students

P-2

3-5

6-8

9-12

P-2

3-5

6-8

9-12

Race/Ethnicity:


Asian


Black

x

Hispanic


Native American/Alaskan Native


White


Multiracial

Subgroups:


Students with Disabilities


Limited English Proficiency


Eligible for Free/Reduced Meals

1. During this field experience, I transferred the knowledge from the County-wide training session to the school level. I had conducted previous trainings on Edmodo at my school during the Fall of 2013, and a teacher expressed a need to have individual questions answered regarding Edmodo. She was a self-proclaimed “slow learner” and really wanted to learn about the technology program effectively.  I provided her with guidance in navigating and communicating Edmodo, and we came up with ideas together on ways that she could use it in her classroom. We also reviewed the iPad Edmodo APP and compared it to the computer version. I learned that a proper technology facilitator really listens to the individuals they work with because the take their needs and skills into account. This particular teacher had attended a session with the staff on Edmodo, but felt that it was not at a pace that worked with her processing speed. Therefore, individual needs were taken into account and she learned much quicker in a less distracting, one-on-one environment. Good leaders are polite, patient, and understanding. They communicate effectively with their colleagues and provide mutual respect to help individuals learn content.
2. A technology facilitator promotes excellence and supports change throughout an organization. They must effectively research, recommend, and implement strategies for initiating and sustaining technology innovations and for managing the change process in schools. As a facilitator, I must find a way to initiate and manage the change process in the school by keeping up to date on the most current of technologies. I must be helpful and positive in my disposition, to engage learners and initiate this change. Knowledge and skills must be possessed that promote best practices in teaching, learning, and assessment. I must believe and practice what I expect of others as a technology facilitator.
3. This field experience impacted school improvement because it enriched the skills and confidence of individual teachers who initiate technology infused lessons in their classrooms. It helped to solidify the understanding of Edmodo of specific teachers, which in turn, affects their ability to teach and help other teachers. It also directly affects student learning because students can thrive in a technology rich environment with student based learning. The impact can be assessed through test scores as well as walkthroughs of classrooms by administration to measure on task behavior. 
	

	Date(s)
	3rd Field Experience Activity/Time
	PSC/ISTE Standard(s)
	Reflection
(Minimum of 3-4 sentences per question)

	

	
	
	1. Briefly describe the field experience. What did you learn about technology facilitation and leadership from completing this field experience? 
 2. How did this learning relate to the knowledge (what must you know), skills (what must you be able to do) and dispositions (attitudes, beliefs, enthusiasm) required of a technology facilitator or technology leader? (Refer to the standards you selected in Part I. Use the language of the PSC standards in your answer and reflect on all 3—knowledge, skills, and dispositions.) 
3. Describe how this field experience impacted school improvement, faculty development or student learning at your school. How can the impact be assessed?



	DIVERSITY
(Place an X in the box representing the race/ethnicity and subgroups involved in this field experience.)

Ethnicity

P-12 Faculty/Staff

P-12 Students

P-2

3-5

6-8

9-12

P-2
3-5
6-8
9-12
Race/Ethnicity:


Asian


Black


Hispanic


Native American/Alaskan Native


White


Multiracial

Subgroups:


Students with Disabilities


Limited English Proficiency


Eligible for Free/Reduced Meals


	

	Date(s)
	4th Field Experience Activity/Time
	PSC/ISTE Standard(s)
	Reflection
(Minimum of 3-4 sentences per question)

	

	
	
	1. Briefly describe the field experience. What did you learn about technology facilitation and leadership from completing this field experience?
 2. How did this learning relate to the knowledge (what must you know), skills (what must you be able to do) and dispositions (attitudes, beliefs, enthusiasm) required of a technology facilitator or technology leader? (Refer to the standards you selected in Part I. Use the language of the PSC standards in your answer and reflect on all 3—knowledge, skills, and dispositions.)
3. Describe how this field experience impacted school improvement, faculty development or student learning at your school. How can the impact be assessed? 


	DIVERSITY
(Place an X in the box representing the race/ethnicity and subgroups involved in this field experience.)

Ethnicity

P-12 Faculty/Staff

P-12 Students

P-2

3-5

6-8

9-12

P-2
3-5
6-8
9-12
Race/Ethnicity:


Asian


Black


Hispanic


Native American/Alaskan Native


White


Multiracial

Subgroups:


Students with Disabilities


Limited English Proficiency


Eligible for Free/Reduced Meals


	

	Date(s)
	5th Field Experience Activity/Time
	PSC/ISTE Standard(s)
	Reflection
(Minimum of 3-4 sentences per question)

	

	
	
	1. Briefly describe the field experience. What did you learn about technology facilitation and leadership from completing this field experience? 
 2. How did this learning relate to the knowledge (what must you know), skills (what must you be able to do) and dispositions (attitudes, beliefs, enthusiasm) required of a technology facilitator or technology leader? (Refer to the standards you selected in Part I. Use the language of the PSC standards in your answer and reflect on all 3—knowledge, skills, and dispositions.) 
3. Describe how this field experience impacted school improvement, faculty development or student learning at your school. How can the impact be assessed? 


	DIVERSITY
(Place an X in the box representing the race/ethnicity and subgroups involved in this field experience.)

Ethnicity

P-12 Faculty/Staff

P-12 Students

P-2

3-5

6-8

9-12

P-2
3-5
6-8
9-12
Race/Ethnicity:


Asian


Black


Hispanic


Native American/Alaskan Native


White


Multiracial

Subgroups:


Students with Disabilities


Limited English Proficiency


Eligible for Free/Reduced Meals


	


